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GRANTS TO NORTH GUJARAT AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is giving is giving grant to North Gujarat Agriculture University at Dantiwada;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the mechanism put in place for monitoring the utilization of funds in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) Yes, Madam. The grant is being given to the Sardarkrushinagar Dantiwada Agricultural University, Dantiwada.

(b) The details of the funds allocated during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

         (Rs. in Lakhs)

Head   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11

Strengthening and 406.00  516.00  674.00  Yet to b finalized
Development of
Agricultural
Education

AICRPs   360.36  372.31  333.66  Yet to be finalized

NAIP   Nil  279.60  245.90  156.80

KVKs   103.30  93.60  110.20  Yet to be finalized

Other Projects  26.20  33.78  37.71  52.66

Total   895.86  1295.29  1401.47  209.46

(c) The utilization of funds is monitored at the University level, in the Vice-Chancellors Conference, Comptrollers' meet, periodic review meetings of different programmes including the AICRP workshops and through various committees such as Consortium Implementation Committee, Consortium Monitoring Unit, Consortium Advisory Committee, Research Programme Committee, national Steering Committee, Project Monitoring Committee etc.
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